
Date
Ramadan

Date
March

Day
Week

Fajr
Dawn

Shuruq
Sunrise

Dhuhr
Afternoon

Asr
Midday

Maghrib
Sunset/Iftar

Isha
Night

1 Mar 1 Sat 5:26 6:38 12:24 4:20 6:05 7:14 

2 Mar 2 Sun 5:25 6:36 12:24 4:21 6:06 7:15 

3 Mar 3 Mon 5:23 6:35 12:24 4:22 6:07 7:16 

4 Mar 4 Tue 5:22 6:34 12:24 4:23 6:08 7:17 

5 Mar 5 Wed 5:21 6:32 12:23 4:24 6:09 7:18 

6 Mar 6 Thu 5:19 6:31 12:23 4:25 6:10 7:19 

7 Mar 7 Fri 5:18 6:29 12:23 4:25 6:11 7:20 

8 Mar 8 Sat 5:16 6:28 12:23 4:26 6:12 7:21 

9 Mar 9 Sun 6:15 7:26 1:22 5:27 7:13 8:22 

10 Mar 10 Mon 6:13 7:25 1:22 5:28 7:14 8:23 

11 Mar 11 Tue 6:12 7:23 1:22 5:28 7:15 8:24 

12 Mar 12 Wed 6:10 7:22 7:22 5:29 7:16 8:25 

13 Mar 13 Thu 6:09 7:20 1:21 5:30 7:17 8:26 

14 Mar 14 Fri 6:07 7:19 1:21 5:31 7:18 8:27 

15 Mar 15 Sat 6:06 7:17 1:21 5:31 7:19 8:28 

16¹ Mar 16 Sun 6:04 7:16 1:21 5:32 7:20 8:29 

17 Mar 17 Mon 6:02 7:14 1:20 5:33 7:21 8:30 

18 Mar 18 Tue 6:01 7:13 1:20 5:33 7:22 8:31 

19 Mar 19 Wed 5:59 7:11 1:20 5:34 7:22 8:32 

20 Mar 20 Thu 5:58 7:10 1:19 5:35 7:23 8:33 

21 Mar 21 Fri 5:56 7:08 1:19 5:35 7:24 8:34 

22 Mar 22 Sat 5:55 7:07 1:19 5:36 7:25 8:35 

23 Mar 23 Sun 5:53 7:05 1:18 5:37 7:26 8:36 

24 Mar 24 Mon 5:51 7:04 1:18 5:37 7:27 8:37 

25 Mar 25 Tue 5:50 7:02 1:18 5:38 7:28 8:38 

26 Mar 26 Wed 5:48 7:01 1:18 5:39 7:29 8:39 

27² Mar 27 Thu 5:46 6:59 1:17 5:39 7:30 8:40 

28 Mar 28 Fri 5:45 6:58 1:17 5:40 7:31 8:41 

29 Mar 29 Sat 5:43 6:56 1:17 5:40 7:32 8:42 

March 30 Sunday Eid

Ramadan Congregational Prayer Timings

Starting Fajr Zuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Mar. 1 5:45 12:30 4:30 Sunset 8:00

Mar. 9 6:35 1:30 5:45 Sunset 9:00

Mar. 17 6:20 1:30 5:45 Sunset 9:00

Mar. 22 6:10 1:30 6:00 Sunset 9:00

R A M A D A N  T I M E T A B L E  1 4 4 6  /  2 0 2 5

رْتُ طَ َ ك اَفْ قِ َ لى رِزْ عَ كَّلْتُ وَ َ ك تَوَ لَيْ عَ بَِ ك امنْتُ وَ تُ وَ مَّ اِنىِّ لََ ك صُ مْ اللَّهُ

Dua at the Time of Iftar

Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu
wa ‘alayka tawakkaltu wa ‘alaa rizqika aftartu
"O' Allah I fasted for you, in You I believe, and with Your provision

(food) I break my fast"
Qiyam-ul-Lail starts from March 21 to
March 29 at 4:45 am, followed by
Suhoor

Stay Connected!
Newsletter iclivermore.org/newsletter

WhatsApp iclivermore.org/whatsapp

Facebook iclivermore.org/facebook

Instagram iclivermore.org/instagram

¹Congregational Isha prayer will be held at 10 pm on March 16 due to the ICL fundraiser | ²Qur’an Khatam on Mar. 27

Friday Jum’uah Services

Starting First Second Third

Mar. 7 12:30 1:30 -

Mar. 14 1:30 2:30 3:30


